Substitute Form PTO-1595
Attorney Docket No.: 00614-001001
DOCUMENT ID NO. 101414200

MD	
10.10.	00

RΕ

10-25-2000 ET

.

RE

1014	496309		
Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original docu	ment(s) or copy(ies)		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Japan Tobacco, Inc.	VLT CORPORATION		
Integran, Inc.	9901 I.H. 10 West		
Additional name(s) attached?	San Antonio, TX 78230		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
⊠ Assignment			
Security Agreement Change of Name			
□ Other:			
Execution Date: April 26, 2000, May 9, 2000, and May 25, 2000	Additional names/addresses attached? 🛛 Yes 🗵 No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed with a new application, the execut	ion date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No(s).:	B: Patent No(s).:		
	5,617,004		
	5,675,233		
	5,850,136		
	5,932,990		
Additional numbers	attached? Yes No		
Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1		
DAVID L. FEIGENBAUM	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$120		
Fish & Richardson P.C.	⊠ Enclosed		
225 Franklin Street	Authorized to charge Deposit Account.		
Boston, MA 02110-2804	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050		
	Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.		
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge a any attached copy is a true copy of the original docume	nd belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and ent.		
David L. Feigenbaum			
Reg. No. 30,378			
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date ' /		
	otal number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: 6		
20135282.doc			
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY EXPRESS MAIL Express Mail Label NoEL624269990U5			
Express Mail Post Office to Addressee w	this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service is it sufficient postage on the date indicated below and is addressed to the		
Commissioner of Patents, Washington, D			

October 11, 2000 Date of Deposit

.

Signature Signature Samantha Bell

PATENT REEL: 011170 FRAME: 0244

	Q7-26-		Substitute Form PTO-1595	
			Attorney Docket No.: 00614-001001	
6128100 R	701414 PATENT		T	
Commissioner for Patents: Please record the a	attached original docume	nt(s) or copy(ies).		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Japan Tobacco, Inc. Integran, Inc. Additional name(s) attached?	Yes 120 No	2. Name and address of red VLT CORPORATIO 9901 I.H. 10 West San Antonio, TX 75	DN C	
3. Nature of conveyance:				
 ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other: 				
Execution Date: April 26, 2000, May 9 May 25, 2000	9, 2000, and	Additional names/a	ddresses attached? □ Yes 🗵 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		\		
If this document is being filed with a new a A. Patent Application No(s).:	Additional numbers att	B: Patent No(s).: 5,617,004 5,675,233 5,850,136 5,932,990		
 Name/address of party to whom correspond document should be mailed: 	lence concerning	6. Total number of applicati	ions/patents involved: 4	
DAVID L. FEIGENBAUM Fish & Richardson P.C. 225 Franklin Street Boston, MA 02110-2804		 7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41) Enclosed Authorized to charge 8. Deposit Account No.: 06 Please apply any additic Deposit Account No. 06 	Deposit Account. S-1050 onal charges, or any credits, to our	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
David L. Feigenbaum <u>Reg. No. 30,378</u> Name of Person Signing	Signature	A	6/28/2	
000 MTHAII 00000176 5617004	Total numb	er of pages incluzing coversi	heet, attachments and document: pages	
581 _{20060399.doc} 40.00 OP	OF MAILING BY EXPR	0191 561	press Mail Label No. <u>EL624270057US</u>	
I hereby certify u Express Mail Pos Commissioner of	nder 37 CFR §1.10 that this st Office to Addressee with f Patents, Washington, D.C.	s correspondence is being depos sufficient postage the date in	sited with the United States Postal Service as idicated below and is addressed to the	
6/28 Date of Deposit	Signatur	REEL	PATENT : 011170 FRAME: 0245	

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, INTEGRAN, INC., a Japanese corporation, having a place of business at 23-12, Yaguchi 1-chome, Ota-ku, Tokyo JAPAN ("ASSIGNOR"), is half owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to certain said United States patents identified in the attached Schedule A and being hereinafter referred to as the "PATENTS";

WHEREAS, JAPAN TOBACCO, INC., a Japanese corporation, having a place of business at 2-1, Toranomon 2-Chome, Minato-Ku, Tokyo JAPAN ("ASSIGNOR"), is half owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to certain said Unites States patents identified in the attached Schedule A and being hereinafter referred to as the "PATENTS";

WHEREAS, VLT CORPORATION, a corporation of the state of Texas, having a place of business at 9901 I.H. 10 West, San Antonio, Texas 78230 ('ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENTS.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assignees, the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENTS, including the right to sue for past infringement thereof.

ASSIGNOR agrees for itself and its successors, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation, to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further

PATENT REEL: 011170 FRAME: 0246

applications, assignments and any other lawful documents as the ASSIGNEE may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer.

JAPAN TOBACCO, INC.

Date: May. 9. 2000 TATILI JO F By: WAHEI SAITO Title: General Manager Planning Group

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be

executed by its duly authorized officer.

INTEGRAN, INC.

Date: April 26 2000 / 2 2 To -By: / Koichi SEKIYAMA

.

ASSIGNEE hereby acknowledges receipt of the entire right, title and interest in

and to the PATENTS.

VLT CORPORATION By: Jay Prager Title: Senfor Vice President Sendra - Lahood Notan Public Jate May 25, 2000

Date: MAY 25, 2000

My Commission Expires September 7, 2001

20047184.doc

PATENT REEL: 011170 FRAME: 0247

SCHEDULE A

Patent No.	Date	Inventor(s)	<u>Title</u>
5,617,004	04/01/97	Kaneko	BATTERY CHARGING APPARATUS FOR SERIES
5,675,233	10/07/97	Kaneko et al.	CHARGING VOLTAGE DISTRIBUTION APPARATUS FOR SERIES BATTERIES
5,850,136	12/15/98	Kaneko	BATTERY CHARGER
5,932,990	08/03/99	Kaneko	CHARGING CONTROL SYSTEM FOR UNIFORMLY CHARGING A SERIES CONNECTED BATTERY ARRAY